

DECISION

Case number: NDR198-21

Applicant: Brian Mitchell

Respondent: Steven Colin Edwards

Krystal Lee Edwards

Before: Member Deane

Date: 11 December 2024

Proceeding type: On the papers hearing

Initiating document: Application for a tree dispute filed 22 November 2021

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. The Application for a tree dispute filed 22 November 2021 is dismissed.

Signed

Member Deane

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal